

Certificate Courses Year 10, 11 and 12				
Year Level	Course	First year	Second year	Total Cost
10	Certificate   Hospitality	\$100		
11	Certificate II Hospitality	\$200		\$200
12	Certificate III Events		\$299	\$299
11	Certificate II Health Support Services	\$749		\$749
12	Certificate III Health Support Assistance		\$549	\$549
11 & 12	Certificate III Christian Ministry	\$770		\$770
11 & 12	Certificate III Engineering	\$350	\$350	\$700
11 & 12	Certificate III Fitness	\$500		\$500
11 & 12	Certificate III Visual Art - Photography	\$419	\$269	\$688
11 & 12	Cert IV in Justice Studies	\$300	\$300	\$600
Marine Studies				
	Marine Studies	\$700	\$700	\$1,400
For further information read the VET tab of the College website				
Co-Curricular Private Instrumental Music Lessons				
	Type of Lesson	Lesson Tim	«Cost per Term	n Cost per Yea
	Individual Lessons	30 min	\$378.25	\$1,513
	Group Lessons	30 min	\$242.25	\$969

Lessons are based on 34 sessions per calender year. For further information read the P-12 Instrumental Music tab of the College website and register via the Parent Portal

## **Additional Costs**

Co-curricular charges may be incurred for some courses and subjects. These can be paid via the Bpoint link on the Parent Portal or the College website.

\*Co-curricular activites may include: boat licences, registrations, competitions (sport, arts,etc), faith formation activities, overnight excursions (exluding camps), overseas trips etc. \*Costs need to be paid in full before the activity takes place.

Loss & Damage to College managed student devices & resources

College managed devices will be routinely inspected, and parents will be charged the excess or the cost of the damage that is not eligible for claiming against the College's managed device insurance policy. These costs will be added to the College Statement of Fees and Levies, due and payable when incurred.

For further information, please read the Unity College technology Managed Device Agreement that can be located in the Junior & Middle Phase Ipad and Senior Phase Macbook handbook.

## Other lost or damaged College resources

Student resources, lost or damaged, will be charged to the College Statement of Fees and Levies, due and payable when incurred. These resources include: library books, musical instruments, hired clothing and sporting equipment

## **Government Textbook Allowance**

Our college participates in the Queensland Government's Textbook and Resource Allowance scheme. This initiative helps reduce the cost of educational resources for eligible students. The allowance is applied directly to offset applicable technology charges within the college's fee structure.

Fisher One Online Education

Unity College partners with Fisher One to offer online distance education as a user-pays model. Fees for these courses are separate from standard tuition and will be charged directly to families based on enrolment.